

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 4/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 7149/2009

GAURAV SETHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal of civil appeal)

Date : 13/03/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.
Ms. Nikhar Berry, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. N. Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Bharti Gupta, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe appellant has filed an application for withdrawal
of appeal. The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.(Jyoti Gupta)
Sr. PA(Tapan Chakraborty)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2015.03.20
14:29:59 IST
Reason:IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
I.A. 4/2015
in
Civil Appeal No. 7149/2009

Gaurav Sethi

.... Appellant(s)

Versus

State of Delhi & Anr.

.... Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The appellant has filed an application for withdrawal of appeal. The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
[R.K. AGRAWAL]

New Delhi
March 13, 2015